
ADMINISTRATION OF NAURU 

Ordinance No. 4 .of 1932 

Appropriation Ordinance 1932 

I, the Administrator of the Island of Nauru, do hereby 

' enact, order and proclaim as under : .. 

I. ThEis Ordinance may be c1 ted as the A~ropriati on 

Ordi nano e 193 2. 

2. · There shall be is sued and applied tor the service 
' 

ct the year ending the thirty-first day of December in the year 

One thousand nine hundred an~.thirty-two- for the purpose set · ... 
forth in the Schedule to . ~is Ordinance any sum or sums in th'e: · 
Schedule respectively set forth amounting to a total of Fourte·an 

thousand eight hundred and eighty eight pounds. 

GIVEN under my hand at Administration Head-Quarters, Nauru, 

this thirtje th day of June in the year 011e thousand nine 

hundred and thirty-two. 

W .A. Newman, 

ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ISLAND OF NAURU. 

The Schedule 

I. Secretariat · 
II. Police and Prisons 
III. Medical Services 
IV. Wireloss Station 
V. Eurcpcan School 
VI.· ·Post Office 

. VII. Nauruan Affairs 
VIIl.Public Works -recurring 
IX. Public Works -non-recurring 
X. Island Survey 
XI. Miscellaneous 

T~easurers Advance 

£2,700 
2,715 
2,531 

641 
289 
230 
332 

1,420 
100 
750 

2,180 
1,000 

'fl4,888 




